

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION

PROJECT: BUCKLEY ROAD BRIDGES NO. 528 & 528-P
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1772
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: N/A
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/25/2023

			Rainer Construction, LLC			L. Keeley Construction Company		Pavement Solutions, LLC		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS - COPY - CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$7,445.10	\$7,445.10	\$16,040.00	\$16,040.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$22,372.10	\$22,372.10	\$44,160.00	\$44,160.00	\$49,400.00	\$49,400.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	268	\$12.08	\$3,237.44	\$6.50	\$1,742.00	\$6.25	\$1,675.00	\$10.50	\$2,814.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	80.5	\$100.77	\$8,111.99	\$83.00	\$6,681.50	\$80.00	\$6,440.00	\$55.00	\$4,427.50
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$172.50	\$172.50	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment	C.Y.	82	\$83.19	\$6,821.58	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$46.00	\$3,772.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	299.4	\$18.76	\$5,616.74	\$13.50	\$4,041.90	\$10.00	\$2,994.00	\$15.00	\$4,491.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	32.5	\$448.50	\$14,576.25	\$270.00	\$8,775.00	\$269.00	\$8,742.50	\$390.00	\$12,675.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	10.2	\$477.25	\$4,867.95	\$556.00	\$5,671.20	\$550.00	\$5,610.00	\$415.00	\$4,233.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	242	\$57.50	\$13,915.00	\$42.00	\$10,164.00	\$6.00	\$1,452.00	\$50.00	\$12,100.00
502-12.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Reinforced)	S.Y.	148.1	\$135.64	\$20,088.28	\$191.00	\$28,287.10	\$238.00	\$35,247.80	\$200.00	\$29,620.00
509-13.07	Concrete Base Widening (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	15.8	\$440.94	\$6,966.85	\$524.00	\$8,279.20	\$350.00	\$5,530.00	\$100.00	\$1,580.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	2	\$7,935.00	\$15,870.00	\$4,020.00	\$8,040.00	\$3,980.00	\$7,960.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	1	\$8,280.00	\$8,280.00	\$7,410.00	\$7,410.00	\$4,805.00	\$4,805.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$3,174.00	\$3,174.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00	\$1,361.00	\$1,361.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
604-34.00	Camera Inspection of Sewer Line	Each	1	\$8,027.00	\$8,027.00	\$11,910.00	\$11,910.00	\$12,187.00	\$12,187.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	1	\$1,322.50	\$1,322.50	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
607-01.60	Chain Link Fence (60')	L.F.	52	\$249.10	\$12,953.20	\$167.00	\$8,684.00	\$175.00	\$9,100.00	\$95.00	\$4,940.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6')	S.Y.	15.6	\$373.37	\$5,824.57	\$219.00	\$3,416.40	\$305.00	\$4,758.00	\$90.00	\$1,404.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	75	\$134.83	\$10,112.25	\$96.00	\$7,200.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
611-30.10	Furnishing Type 1 Rock Blanket	Ton	28	\$34.50	\$966.00	\$28.50	\$798.00	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$77.00	\$2,156.00
611-30.30	Placing Type 1 Rock Blanket	Ton	28	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$134.50	\$3,766.00	\$42.00	\$1,176.00	\$180.00	\$5,040.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	14	\$632.50	\$8,855.00	\$153.00	\$2,142.00	\$206.00	\$2,884.00	\$165.00	\$2,310.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$22,435.00	\$22,435.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$6,325.00	\$25,300.00	\$3,664.00	\$14,656.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	262	\$23.00	\$6,026.00	\$13.50	\$3,537.00	\$17.00	\$4,454.00	\$14.00	\$3,668.00
617-30.00	Concrete Median Barrier, Type "D"	L.F.	40	\$432.86	\$17,314.40	\$335.00	\$13,400.00	\$390.00	\$15,600.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
617-30.10	Concrete Median Barrier, Type "D", End Section	L.F.	60	\$468.13	\$28,087.80	\$235.00	\$14,100.00	\$320.00	\$19,200.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$65,201.95	\$65,201.95	\$34,346.50	\$34,346.50	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$491,284.10	\$491,284.10
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	52	\$28.75	\$1,495.00	\$26.00	\$1,352.00	\$28.00	\$1,456.00	\$18.00	\$936.00
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	9	\$345.00	\$3,105.00	\$455.00	\$4,095.00	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
726-70.12	12" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	108	\$161.00	\$17,388.00	\$110.00	\$11,880.00	\$176.00	\$19,008.00	\$100.00	\$10,800.00
726-90.10	MSD Class "A" Concrete for Encasement	C.Y.	6	\$536.28	\$3,217.68	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,011.00	\$6,066.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	107	\$40.25	\$4,306.75	\$52.00	\$5,564.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$25.00	\$2,675.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$6,099.60	\$6,099.60	\$41,475.00	\$41,475.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$9,482.00	\$9,482.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$12,390.00	\$12,390.00	\$8,418.00	\$8,418.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	2	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$155.00	\$310.00
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	189	\$13.23	\$2,500.47	\$14.00	\$2,646.00	\$14.00	\$2,646.00	\$7.00	\$1,323.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$377,898.95		\$390,149.80		\$466,325.30		\$841,753.60
STRUCTURAL ITEMS - COPY - CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE											
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$32,775.00	\$32,775.00	\$31,730.00	\$31,730.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
206-30.00	Class 4 Excavation	C.Y.	120	\$150.92	\$18,110.40	\$58.00	\$6,960.00	\$166.00	\$19,920.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
206-45.05	Selected Granular Backfill	C.Y.	61	\$107.99	\$6,587.39	\$131.00	\$7,991.00	\$109.00	\$6,649.00	\$32.00	\$1,952.00
703-40.01	Class "B-1" Concrete (Culverts)	C.Y.	31.2	\$1,397.69	\$43,607.93	\$1,640.00	\$51,168.00	\$2,600.00	\$81,120.00	\$2,500.00	\$78,000.00
706-10.00	Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	Lbs.	6220	\$3.29	\$20,463.80	\$2.50	\$15,550.00	\$1.53	\$9,516.60	\$2.02	\$12,564.40
733-16.10	Precast Concrete Box Culvert (16' Width x 10' Height)	L.F.	41	\$1,540.02	\$63,140.82	\$2,035.00	\$83,435.00	\$3,900.00	\$159,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$164,000.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$184,685.34		\$198,834.00		\$305,105.60		\$281,716.40
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS - COPY - CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE											
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	74.6	\$151.64	\$11,312.34	\$97.00	\$7,236.20	\$154.00	\$11,488.40	\$75.00	\$5,595.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	11	\$511.53	\$5,626.83	\$109.00	\$1,199.00	\$299.00	\$3,289.00	\$85.00	\$935.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$16,939.17		\$8,435.20		\$14,777.40		\$6,530.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$579,523.46		\$595,419.00		\$786,208.30		\$1,130,000.00
					*corrected from						
					579,523.47						